HONOLULU FIRE DEPARTMENT

CITY AND COUNTY OF HONOLULU

636 South Street
Honolulu, Hawaii 96813-5007
Phone: 808-723-7139 Fax: 808-723-7111 Internet: www.honolulu.gov/hfd

RICK BLANGIARDI



SHELDON K. HAO FIRE CHIEF

JASON SAMALA DEPUTY FIRE CHIEF

August 1, 2022

The Honorable Tommy Waters
Chair and Presiding Officer
and Members
Honolulu City Council
530 South King Street, Room 202
Honolulu, Hawaii 96813

Dear Chair Waters and Councilmembers:

SUBJECT: Three-Month Report Pursuant to Ordinance 22-02 Relating to Fire Safety

As a follow-up to Section 7 of the abovementioned ordinance, the Honolulu Fire Department (HFD) provides the following:

(a) Information on the status of a building's Life Safety Evaluation ("LSE") scores in the six categories listed in Section 4: Mobility Status, Vertical Openings, Standpipe System - Class 1 Standpipe, Elevators - Emergency Power, Egress Routes - Compliant Stairwell Reentry, and Table 8

The HFD received a cumulative count of 275 building fire and life safety evaluations (LSE) from licensed design professionals (LDP) for buildings identified on the attachment. Of the 275 LSEs, 20 received an acceptable level of fire safety.

The attachment lists the buildings and their associated scores in each of the six categories and Table 8.

(b) A list of any buildings that are being added to the attachment to Ordinance 19-4 marked as Exhibit B and the criteria for the addition of the buildings

No additional buildings were added to Exhibit B since the last report dated May 3, 2022.

DEPT. COM. 575

The Honorable Tommy Waters Chair and Presiding Officer and Members August 1, 2022 Page 2

> (c) A list of any buildings that are being removed from the attachment to Ordinance 19-4 marked as Exhibit B and the criteria for the removal of the buildings

A total of 65 buildings provided documentation verifying they did not meet the definition of a high-rise residential building. Since the previous Three-Month Report dated May 3, 2022, the following buildings provided documentation verifying they did not meet the definition of a high-rise residential building and were removed from the list:

1650 Young	Less than 75 feet
Colony Beach	Less than 75 feet
Kaulana Manor	Less than 75 feet
Lehua Nani	Less than 75 feet

(d) The number of appeals from AHJ [authority having jurisdiction] determinations that the level of fire safety for a building is unacceptable

There have been no appeals resulting from AHJ determinations.

(e) The number of buildings that have submitted LSEs to the AHJ and the status of the buildings' progress in completing the LSE to achieve an "acceptable" score

The HFD received a cumulative count of 275 buildings that have submitted LSEs. A total of 255 buildings are working with their LDP to achieve an "acceptable" score, and 20 buildings have an "acceptable" score.

(f) The number of Honolulu Fire Department ("HFD") outreach and training meetings conducted with design professionals and association of apartment owners representatives

The HFD conducted a cumulative count of 39 outreach and training meetings.

(g) The number of HFD citations or inspections undertaken in relation to areas in which association of apartment owners organizations are not in compliance with the City's Fire Code

The Honorable Tommy Waters Chair and Presiding Officer and Members August 1, 2022 Page 3

There were 316 inspections conducted of which 139 of these buildings were not in compliance with the Fire Code of the City and County of Honolulu.

(h) A list of buildings that have provided the AHJ with their building fire emergency plan that includes a listing and contact information of their frail and vulnerable residents who may require evacuation assistance in an emergency

No additional buildings have provided their fire evacuation emergency plans since May 3, 2022.

Should you have questions, please contact Acting Assistant Chief Craig Uchimura of our Support Services division at 808-723-7105 or cuchimura@honolulu.gov.

Sincerely,

Digitally signed by Samala, Jason J DN: cn=Samala, Jason J Date: 2022.08.01 15:35:10 -10'00'

JASON SAMALA Acting Fire Chief

Attachment

APPROVED:

Michael D. Formby Managing Director

NAME	Mobility Status Enter (O1)	Mobility Status Enter (FF1)	Value for VERTICAL OPENINGS (Low -10, Lowest -14)	Value for STANDPIPE SYSTEM (Low 0, Lowest -10)	Elevators (Lowest -5)	Egress Routes (Lowest -8)	Table 8 Level of fire safety is acceptable	Table 8 Compliance will be met with an automatic sprinkler system
1001 WILDER	2.5	3	-10	0	4	3	N	
1010 WILDER 2-4-031-002	1.5	1.6	0	5	4	-8	Y	
1011 PROSPECT	1.2	1.5	-14	0	-5	3	N	
1013 PROSPECT	2.5	3	-14	0	-5	.3	N	
1040 KINAU								
1073 KINAU	2.5	3	-14	5	0	0	N	
1111 WILDER AVE	1.5	1.6	-14	5	-5	-8 ·	N	
1112 KINAU 2-4-012-012	2.5	3	-14	0	0	0	N	
1134 KINAU 2-4-012-010	2.5	3.	-14	0	0	0	N	
1350 ALA MOANA	1.5	1.6	-14	5	3	1	N	
1616 LIHOLIHO	2.5	3	-14	0	0	3	N	
1628 KEEAUMOKU ST								
2033 NUUANU	2.5	3	2	0	4	3	N	
2121 ALA WAI	2.5	3	-14	5	4	0	N	
2233 ALA WAI 2-6-020-053	1.5	1.6	-10	0	-5	3	N	
250 OHUA	1.5	1.6	-14	0	0	3	N	
3003 KALAKAUA	2.5	3	-14	0	4	-8	N	
3019 KALAKAUA	2.5	3	-14	5	0	0	N	
435 WALINA APARTMENTS 2-6-021-050	2.5	.3	-14	5	0	-2	N	
845 UNIVERSITY	1.5	1.6	2	0	0	3	Y	
965 PROSPECT								
999 WILDER								
ACADEMY TOWER	2.5	3	-14	5	-5	-8	N	
ALA MOANA TOWER 2-3-041-011	2.5	3	-10	0	4	0	N	
ALA WAI COVE 2-7-013-011	1.5	1.6	-14	0	0	3	N	
ALA WAI EAST	2.5	3	-14	5	0	-8	N	
ALA WAI MANOR	2.5	3	-14	0	-5	3	N	
ALA WAI MANSION	1.5	1.6	0	0	-5	-2	N	
ALA WAI PALMS 2-6-021-110	1.5	1.6	-14	0	0	-2	N	
ALA WAI PLAZA - ALA WAI TOWER	2.5	3	-14	5	-5	3	Ņ	
ALA WAI PLAZA - DIAMOND HEAD TOWER	2.5	3	-14	5	-5	3	N	
ALA WAI SKYRISE 2-7-013-008	1.5	1.6	0	0	4	3	Ŋ	
ALA WAI TOWNHOUSE	2.5	3	-14	0	-5	0	N	
ALA WAILANI 2-6-028-037	2.5	3	0	0	-5	0	N	

NAME	Mobility Status Enter (O1)	Mobility Status Enter (FF1)	Value for VERTICAL OPENINGS (Low -10, Lowest -14)	Value for STANDPIPE SYSTEM (Low 0, Lowest -10)	Elevators (Lowest -5)	Egress Routes (Lowest -8)	Table 8 Level of fire safety is acceptable	Table 8 Compliance will be met with an automatic sprinkler system
ALEXANDER ARMS	2.5	3	0	5	0	3	Υ	
ALOHA LANI	2.5	3	0	.5	0	0	Υ	
ALOHA TOWER I	2.5	3	-14	0	0	-2	N	
ALOHA TOWER II	2.5	3	-14	5	0	-8	N	
ANGA-ROA	2.5	3	-14	5	0	-8	N	
ATKINSON PLAZA	2.5	3	-10	6	<i>-</i> 5	.3	N	
ATKINSON TOWERS 2-3-036-038	2.5	3	-14	0	-5	-2	N	
BANYAN TREE PLAZA	2.5	3	-10	0	4	-2	N	
BELLEVUE TOWER	2.5	3	-14	0	-5	-8	N	
BIG SURF CONDOS	1.5	1,6	-14	5	-5	-8	N	
BOULEVARD TOWERS								
CANAL HOUSE 2-6-028-001	2.5	3	-14	5	0	0	N	
CANTERBURY PLACE	1.5	1.6	2	5	4	3	N	
CATHEDRAL POINT- BUILDING C	2.5	3	0	5	-5	3	N	
CATHEDRAL POINT- BUILDING D	2.5	3	0	5	-5	3	N	
CENTRE COURT 9-9-064-025	2.5	3	-14	5	0	3	N	
CENTURY CENTER	1.5	1.6	-14	5	4	3	N	
CENTURY WEST	1.5	1.6	0	5	0	-2	N	
CHATEAU WAIKIKI 2-6-012-029	1.5	1.6	0	5	4	3	Υ	
COLONNADE ON THE GREEN - BUILDING 2 9-8-011-042	2.5	3	-14	5	-5	3	N	
COLONNADE ON THE GREEN - BUILDING 4								
COLONNADE ON THE GREEN - BUILDING 5								
COLONY SURF	1.5	1.6	-14	-5	3	1	N	
CORAL STRAND APARTMENTS	2.5	3	-10	0	0	3	Ŋ	
CORAL TERRACE	1.5	1.6	-14	7	-5	0	N	
COTY TOWER	2.5	3	-14	0	0	-2	N	
CRESCENT PARK	2.5	3	-10	0	-5	3	N	
CROWN THURSTON	2.5	3	-14	0	-5	-2	N	
DIAMOND HEAD APARTMENTS	2.5	3	-14	5	0	-8	N	
DIAMOND HEAD VISTA	1.5	1.6	-14	5	Ö	1	N	
DISCOVERY BAY	1.5	1.6	-14	0	4	3	N	
DOMINIS WEST								
DYNASTY TOWER 1-1-062-042	2.5	3	-14	0	0	3	N	j
EDEN GARDENS I	2.5	.3	-14	5	0	-2	N	

NAME	Mobility Status Enter (O1)	Mobility Status Enter (FF1)	Value for VERTICAL OPENINGS (Low -10, Lowest -14)	Value for STANDPIPE SYSTEM (Low 0, Lowest -10)	Elevators (Lowest -5)	Egress Routes (Lowest -8)	Table 8 Level of fire safety is acceptable	Table 8 Compliance will be met with an automatic sprinkler system
FAIRWAY GARDENS	1.5	1.6	-10	0	<i>-</i> 5	-2	N	
FAIRWAY MANOR	2.5	3	-14	0	0	-2	N	
FAIRWAY VILLA	1.5	1.6	-14	5	3	0	N	
FIVE REGENTS	2.5	3	-14	5	4	-8	N	
FOSTER TOWERS - RESIDENTIAL TOWER	2.5	3	-14	0	-5	-8	N	
FOUR FOURTY FOUR 2-6-021-049	1.5	1.6	О	5	0	3	Υ	
FOUR PADDLE CONDOMINIUM	2.5	3	-14	5	-5	-2	N	
GOVERNOR CLEGHORN 2-6-024-097	2.5	3	-14	0	-5	-2	N	
GREENVIEW	1.5	1.6	2	5	-5	3	γ	
GREENWOOD	1.5	1.6	0	5	-5	3	N	
H & M (A) APARTMENTS								
H & M APARTMENTS		111111111111111111111111111111111111111						
HAIKU HALE - BUILDING C				,				
HALAWA VIEW APARTMENTS - BUILDING A					,		-	
HALE ANAOLE BLDG A	2.5	3	0	5	0	3	N	
HALE KULANUI	1.5	1.6	0	5	0.	3	Y.	
HALE LUANA	1.5	1.6	-14	5	0	-2	N	
HALE MOANI	2.5	3	-14	5	0	3	N	
HALE O KALANI TOWERS	2.5	3	-14	0	0	0	N	
HALE O PUMEHANA	2.5	3	0	5	0	3	N	
HARBOR SQUARE-HARBORTOWER	2.5	3	-14	0	-5	-2	N	
HARBOR SQUARE-TOWN TOWER	2.5	3	-14	0	-5	-2	N	
HARBOR VIEW PLAZA	2.5	3.	0	0	0	3	N	
HARBOUR RIDGE	2.5	3	-14	5	4	3	N	
HAWAIIAN CROWN APARTMENTS	2.5	3	-14	0	-5	3	N	
HAWAIIAN PRINCESS AT MAKAHA	2.5	3	-14	5	-5	-2	N	
HERITAGE HOUSE - RESIDENTIAL	1.5	1.6	-14	5	4	3	N	
HOLIDAY LAKEVIEW 1-1-058-013	2.5	3	0	0	-5	0	N	
HOLIDAY MANOR	1.5	1.6	-14	0	0	3	N	
HOLIDAY VILLAGE	2.5	3.	-14	0	0	0	N	
HONO HALE TOWERS - BUILDING A	2.5	3	-14	0	0	3	N	
HONO HALE TOWERS - BUILDING B	2.5	3	-14	0	0	3	N	
HONO HALE TOWERS - BUILDING C	2,5	3	-14	0	0	-8	N	
ILANIWAI	2.5	3.	-14	5	0	3	N	

NAME	Mobility Status Enter (O1)	Mobility Status Enter (FF1)	Value for VERTICAL OPENINGS (Low -10, Lowest -14)	Value for STANDPIPE SYSTEM (Low 0, Lowest -10)	Elevators (Lowest -5)	Egress Routes (Lowest -8)	Table 8 Level of fire safety is acceptable	Table 8 Compliance will be met with an automatic sprinkler system
ILIKAI MARINA APARTMENT BUILDING	1.5	1.6	-14	5	4	3	N	
JASON APARTMENTS	2.5	3	-14	5	0	0	N	
KA HALE MOI I	2.5	3	2	0	<i>-</i> 5	-2	N	
KAAHUMANU PLAZA 2-4-012-011	2.5	3	0	0	-5	3	N	
KAHALA TOWERS - BUILDING A 3-5-017-004	2.5	3	-14	5	4	3	N	
KAHALA TOWERS - BUILDING B 3-5-017-004	2.5	3	-14	5	4	3	N	
KAHANA KAI 1-1-061-020	2.5	3	-14	0	0	3	N	
KAILANI							 	
KAIMANA LANAIS	2.5	3	-10	0	4	3	N	
KAIMANA VILLA								
KAIMUKI JADE 3-2-005-023	2.5	3	0	0	-5	3	N	
KAIOLU SUNRISE	1.5	1.6	2	0	4	3	N	
KALAKAUA HOMES	1.5	3	2	5	4	3	Υ	
KALAKAUA SANDS	2.5	3	-14	0	-5	3	N	
KALANIHUIA BUILDING	2.5	3	2	5	4	3	Ý	
KAPIOLANI BEL-AIRE	1.5	1.6	-14	0	4	0	N	Υ
KAPIOLANI GARDENS	2.5	3	2	5	0	3	N	
KAPIOLANI MANOR								
KAPIOLANI ROYALE	2.5	3	0	0	0	3	N	
KAPIOLANI TERRACE 2-3-017-013	1.5	1.6	2	5	0	3	Υ	
KAPIOLANI TOWERS	1.5	1.6	2	0	0	3	N	
KAPIOLANI TOWN HOUSE 2-3-019-065	2.5	3	-14	-5	-5	-2	N	
KAUHALE CONDOS								
KAULUWELA 1	2.5	3	-14	0	4	3	N	
KEALANI CONDOMINIUM								
KEMOO BY THE LAKE	2.5	3	-14	5	0	3	N	
KEOLA HOONANEA	2.5	-3	0	0	0	3	Υ	
KEONI ANA APARTMENTS	2.5	3	-10	5	0	-2	N	
KINAU LANAIS 2-1-040-003	2.5	3	-14	0	0	3	N	
KINAU TERRACE								
KINAU VILLA - BUILDING D 2-1-041-024	1.5	1.6	2	-5	0	0	N	
KING KALANI	2.5	3	-10	0	0	0	Ŋ	
KING MANOR 2-1-042-001	1.5	1.6	-14	0	-0	-2	N	
KING'S TERRACE								

NAME	Mobility Status Enter (O1)	Mobility Status Enter (FF1)	Value for VERTICAL OPENINGS (Low -10, Lowest -14)	Value for STANDPIPE SYSTEM (Low 0, Lowest -10)	Elevators (Lowest -5)	Egress Routes (Lowest -8)	Table 8 Level of fire safety is acceptable	Table 8 Compliance will be met with an automatic sprinkler system
KUHIO AT WAIKIKI	2.5	3	-14	0	4	3	N	-
KUHIO PLAZA	2.5	3	-10	0	0	-2	N	
KUKUI PLAZA - DIAMOND HEAD TOWER	2.5	1.6	0	5	4	3	Υ	
KUKUI PLAZA - EWA TOWER	2.5	1.6	0	.5	4	3	Y	
LA CASA 2-6-016-009	1.5	1,6	0	5	-5	3	N	
LAKE VIEW ROYAL	2.5	3	-14	0	0	3	N	
LAKESHORE TOWER	2.5	3	-14	0	-5	-2	N	
LAKESIDE MANOR	2.5	3	-14	5	-5	3	N	
LAKESIDE WEST	2.5	3	-14	0	-5	-2	N	
LAKEVIEW GARDENS	2.5	3	-10	0	-5	3	N	
LAKEVIEW SANDS	2.5	3	-10	5	0	-8	N	
LAKEVIEW TERRACE								
LEHUA MANOR								
LEISURE HERITAGE								
LELE PONO CONDOMINIUM	2.5	3	-14	5	4	3	N	
LILIHA SQUARE .	2.5	3	-10	5	0	-2	N	
LILIUOKALANI PLAZA	1.5	1.6	-14	7	0	3	N	
LIME TREE	2.5	3	-14	5	-5	3	N	
LUKEPANE COURT								
LUNA-LIHO TOWERS	1.5	1.6	-10	6	0	3	N	
LUNALILO TOWER	1.5	1.6	-14	0	4	-2	N	
MAKAHA VALLEY TOWERS - CORE 1	2.5	3	-10	5	4	3	N	
MAKAHA VALLEY TOWERS - CORE 2	2.5	3	-10	5	4	3	N	
MAKAHA VALLEY TOWERS - CORE 3	2.5	3	-10	5	4	3	N	
MAKAHA VALLEY TOWERS - CORE 4	2.5	3	-10	5	4	3	N	
MAKEE AILANA	2.5	3	-14	0	0	3	N	
MAKIKI MANOR	2.5	3	-10	5	-5	-8	N	
MAKIKI PLAZA	1.5	1.6	0	5	0	-8	N	
MAKIKI REGENT								
MAKIKI ROYAL	2.5	3	0	0	0	-2	N	
MAKIKI TOWERS	2.5	3	-14	0	0	3	N	
MAKIKILANI PLAZA	1.5	1.6	2	5	0	0	Υ	
MAKINI AT KINAU	2.5	3	-14	0	0	3	N	
MAKUA ALII	2.5	3	2	5	4	3	Y	

NAME	Mobility Status Enter (O1)	Mobility Status Enter (FF1)	Value for VERTICAL OPENINGS (Low -10, Lowest -14)	Value for STANDPIPE SYSTEM (Low 0, Lowest -10)	Elevators (Lowest -5)	Egress Routes (Lowest -8)	Table 8 Level of fire safety is acceptable	Table 8 Compliance will be met with an automatic sprinkler system
MALULANI HALE	2.5	3	Ö	5	-5	1	N	
MANOALANI APARTMENTS	2.5	3	-14	0	0	3	N	
MARCO POLO								
MARINA TOWERS	2.5	.3	-14	0	-5	3	N	
MATLOCK HALE 2-4-011-056	2.5	3	0	5	-5	-2	N	
MAUNA LUAN EAST								
MAUNA LUAN WEST								ļ
MAUNAIHI TERRACE	2.5	3	-14	0	0	3	N.	
MCCULLY VILLA	2.5	3	-14	5	4	0	N	
MERIDIAN EAST 4-3-054-013	2.5	3	-14	5	0	3	N	
MONTE VISTA 2-6-024-079	2.5	3	-14	0	0	3	N	
MOTT-SMITH LANILOA	1.5	1.6	-14	5	4	3	N	
MOUNT TERRACE	1.5	1.6	-14	-5	3	1	N	
NANIWA GARDENS 3-9-070-002	2.5	3	-14	5	0	-8	N	
NAPILI TOWERS	2.5	3	-14	0	-5	-2	N	
NORTHBROOK - BUILDING D	2.5	3	-14	-10	0	3	N	
NUUANU BROOKSIDE 2-2-010-035	2.5	3	-14	5	0	0	N	
NUUANU TOWERS	2.5	3	0	5	0	-8	N	
OAHU SURF ONE 2-6-015-026	2.5	3	-14	0	-5	3	N	
OAHU SURF TWO	2.5	3	-14	0	0	3	N	
OAHUAN TOWER	2.5	3	-14	0	0	3	N	
OHUALANI	2.5	3	-14	5	-5	-8	N	
PACIFIC GRAND	2.5	3	-14	0	4	0	Ň	
PACIFIC INTERNATIONAL 2-6-025-040	2.5	3	-14	0	0	0	N	
PACIFIC MANOR	2.5	3	-14	0	0	3	N	
PACIFIC PALMS								
PACIFICANA APARTMENTS	2.5	3	-14	0	0	3	N	
PAKALANA	1.5	1.6	-14	0	0	3	N	
PALMS OF KILANI				-				
PALO ALTO	2.5	3	2	0	0	0	Υ	
PAOAKALANI TOWER	2.5	3	2	5	4	0	Y	
PARKLAND GARDENS						-		
PARKVIEW	2.5	3	-14	O	0	3	Ń	
PEARL ONE	2.5	3	-14	5	0	3	N	

NAME	Mobility Status Enter (O1)	Mobility Status Enter (FF1)	Value for VERTICAL OPENINGS (Low -10, Lowest -14)	Value for STANDPIPE SYSTEM (Low 0, Lowest -10)	Elevators (Lowest -5)	Egress Routes (Lowest -8)	Table 8 Level of fire safety is acceptable	Table 8 Compliance will be met with an automatic sprinkler system
PEARL TWO 9-8-039-013	1.5	1.6	-14	5	4	3	N	
PEARLRIDGE GARDENS AND TOWER - BLDG 7	1.5	1.6	-14	5	0	3	N	
PEARLRIDGE SQUARE	2.5	3	-14	5	0	-8	N	
PIIKOI PLAZA	2.5	3	-14	0	0	-2	N	
PIIKOI TOWER	2.5	3	-14	5	0	3	N	
PIKAKE MANOR	2.5	3	-14	5	0	3	N	
PLAZA AT HAWAII KAI 3-9-070-001	1.5	1.6	-14	5	-5	-2	N	
PLEASANTON 2-4-023-013	2.5	3	0	0	0	3 -	N	
PLUMERIA HALE 2-7-018-036	2.5	3	-14	5	0	0	N	
POHAI NANI	2.5	3	-14	0	4	-2	Ń	
POMAIKAI 2-6-012-007	2.5	3	-14	5	0	-8	N	
PRINCESS KEALOHA 2-4-025-039	2.5	3	-14	0	0	3	N	
PRINCESS LEILANI	2.5	3	-14	5	0	0	N	
PROSPECT TOWER	1.5	1.6	-14	0	0	3	N	
PULELEHUA	2.5	3	-14	0	0	-2	N	
PUMEHANA APARTMENTS	2.5	3	2	5	4	3	N	Υ
PUNAHOU CHALET	2.5	3	-14	5	0	3	N	
PUNAHOU CIRCLE APARTMENTS	2.5	3	-14	0	0	3	N	
PUNAHOU GARDENS 2-4-023-033	2.5	3	-14	0	0	3	N	
PUNAHOU MANOR 2-4-023-005	2.5	3	-14	0	0	0	N	
PUNAHOU ROYALE	2,5	3	-14	5	0	3	N	
PUNAHOU SUNSET	2.5	3	-14	0	0	3	N	
PUNAHOU TOWER 2-8-012-036	2.5	3	-14	2	0	0	N	
PUNAHOU VISTA	2.5	3	-14	5	0	-8	N	
QUEEN EMMA GARDENS KING TOWER	1.5	1.6	2	0	4	-8	N [*]	
QUEEN EMMA GARDENS PRINCE TOWER	1.5	1.6	2	0	4	-8	N	
QUEEN EMMA GARDENS QUEEN TOWER	1.5	1.6	2	0	4	-8	N	
RAINBOW PLACE	2.5	3	-14	5	0	0	N	
REGENCY AT KAHALA	1.5	1.6	-14	0	4	3	N	
REGENCY TOWER 2-7-019-015	2.5	3	-14	0	0	-8	N	
ROSALEI 2-6-017-004	2.5	3	0	0	0	-2	N	
ROSE TERRACE 2-4-030-075	2.5	3	-10	0	-5	3	N	
ROYAL ALOHA CONDOMINIUM	2.5	3	-14	5	-5	3	N	
ROYAL COURT 2-1-044-033	2.5	3	-14	0	0	3	N	

NAME	Mobility Status Enter (O1)	Mobility Status Enter (FF1)	Value for VERTICAL OPENINGS (Low -10, Lowest -14)	Value for STANDPIPE SYSTEM (Low 0, Lowest -10)	Elevators (Lowest -5)	Egress Routes (Lowest -8)	Table 8 Level of fire safety is acceptable	Table 8 Compliance will be met with an automatic sprinkler system
ROYAL KUHIO CONDO	2.5	3	0	0	4	3	N	
ROYAL TOWERS	2.5	3	0	5	-5	3	N	
ROYAL VISTA								Υ
SAKURA	2.5	3	0	5	0	3	N	
SANS SOUCI	2.5	3	-10	0	4	-2	N	
SCANDIA TOWERS 2-6-027-026	2.5	3	-14	0	0	3	N	
SCENIC TOWER	2.5	3	-14	5	0	-2	N	
SEABREEZE 3-1-033-059	2.5	3	-14	5	0	-8	N	
SEASIDE SUITES	2.5	3	-10	5	0	0	N	
SEASIDE TOWERS CONDO	2.5	3	-14	0	0	-2	N	
SEVENTEEN SEVENTEEN ALA WAI	1.5	1.6	0	0	4	3	N	
SKY TOWER	2.5	3	-10	0	-5	3	N	
SUMMER PALACE	2.5	3	-14	5	-5	0	N	
SUMMER VILLA	2.5	3	-14	5	0	3	N	
SUNSET LAKEVIEW - BUILDING A 1-1-060-012	1.5	1.6	-14	0	-5	3	N	
SUNSET LAKEVIEW - BUILDING B 1-1-060-012	1.5	1.6	-14	Ö	-5	3	N	
SUNSET TOWERS								
TERRACE TOWERS 2-7-015-004	1.5	1.6	-14	0	0	3	N	
THE ALEXANDER	2.5	3	-10	0	-5	3	N	
THE ALIKA	2.5	3	-14	5	0	0	N	
THE BARCLAY								
THE BEL AIRE 2-6-015-035	2.5	3	-14	0	0.	-2	N	
THE CAMELOT								
THE CONSULATE	2,5	3	0	0	0	3	N	
THE CONTESSA	1.5	1,6	-14	0	0	3	N	
THE CORONET 2-4-014-052	2.5	3	-14	0	0	0	N	
THE HAUSTEN 2-7-010-036	2.5	3	-14	5	0	3	N	
THE HIGHLANDER 9-8-012-054	2.5	3	-14	5	0	3	,N~	
THE KALIA - BUILDING A								
THE KALIA - BUILDING B								
THE KALIA - BUILDING C								
THE KAMAAINA 2-1-039-002	2.5	3	-14	0	0	3	N	
THE MAGELLAN	1.5	1.6	0	0	-5	3	Υ	
THE MAILE TOWER	2.5	3	-14	5	0	-8	N	

NAME	Mobility Status Enter (O1)	Mobility Status Enter (FF1)	Value for VERTICAL OPENINGS (Low -10, Lowest -14)	Value for STANDPIPE SYSTEM (Low 0, Lowest -10)	Elevators (Lowest -5)	Egress Routes (Lowest -8)	Table 8 Level of fire safety is acceptable	Table 8 Compliance will be met with an automatic sprinkler system
THE NIIHAU	2.5	3	-10	0	0	-8	N	
THE PALMS CONDOMINIUM 2-6-021-020	2.5	3	0	5	4	-2	N	
THE PAVILION AT WAIKIKI	1.5	1.6	-10	0	0	3	N	
THE SANDALWOOD	2.5	3	-14	0	0	3	N	
THE SEASHORE								
THE SURFVIEW	2.5	3	-14	0	-5	3	N	
THE TOWERS AT KUHIO PARK - TOWER A	2.5	3	0	0	4	3	N	
THE TOWERS AT KUHIO PARK - TOWER B	2.5	3	0	0	4	3	N	
THE TOWN HOUSE 2-4-017-056	2.5	3	-14	0	Ö	-2	N	
THE VILLA ON EATON SQUARE	2.5	3	-14	5	4	3	Ņ	
THE WOODROSE	2.5	3.	-14	0	0	-2	Ň	
TRADEWINDS HOTEL - BUILDING A	2.5	3	-14	0	-5	-8	N	
TRADEWINDS HOTEL - BUILDING B	2.5	3	-14	0	-5	-8	N	
TRADEWINDS PLAZA								
TROPIC SEAS - BUILDING A	2.5	3	-14	0	0	-2	N	
TWIN TOWERS	2.5	-3	-14	0	0	-2	N	
UNIVERSITY VILLA	2.5	3	-14	5	0	0	N	
VICTORIA MANSION A	2.5	3	-14	0	0	3	N	
VICTORIA PLAZA	2.5	3	0	0	-5	-2	N	
VICTORIA TOWERS	2.5	3	-14	5	-5	3	N	
VILLAGE MALUHIA	2.5	3	-10	0	0	3	N	
WAIKALANI WOODLANDS - BUILDING A	2.5	3	-14	5	0	3	N.	
WAIKALANI WOODLANDS - BUILDING B	2.5	3	-14	5	0	3	N	
WAIKALANI WOODLANDS - BUILDING C	2.5	3	-14	5	0	3	N	
WAIKALANI WOODLANDS - BUILDING D	2.5	3	-14	5	0	3	N	
WAIKELE TOWERS								
WAIKIKI IMPERIAL APARTMENTS	2.5	3	0	0	-5	3	N	
WAIKIKI LANAIS	1.5	1.6	2	0	4.	3	N	
WAIKIKI PARK HEIGHTS	2.5	3	0	5	-5	3	N	
WAIKIKI SHORE APARTMENTS	1.5	1.6	-10	0	0	-2	N	
WAIKIKI SKYLINER	2.5	3	-10	0	0	3	N	
WAIKIKI SKYTOWER 2-6-024-053	2.5	3	2	0	4	3	N	
WAIKIKI TOWNHOUSE	2.5	3	-14	5	4	-8	N	
WAIKIKI WALINA APARTMENTS 2-6-021-018	2.5	3	-14	5	0	-2	N.	

NAME	Mobility Status Enter (O1)	Mobility Status Enter (FF1)	Value for VERTICAL OPENINGS (Low -10, Lowest -14)	Value for STANDPIPE SYSTEM (Low 0, Lowest -10)	Elevators (Lowest -5)	Egress Routes (Lowest -8)	Table 8 Level of fire safety is acceptable	Table 8 Compliance will be met with an automatic sprinkler system
WAILANA AT WAIKIKI	2.5	3	-10	5	0	-2	N	
WAIPUNA 2-6-013-002	2.5	3	-14	5	-5	0	N	
WARD KINAU	2.5	3	0	5	0	3	Υ	
WILDER AT PIIKOI-TOWER	2.5	3	-14	5	0	3	N	
WILDER REGENT	2.5	3	-14	5	0	-2	N	
WILDER TERRACE	2.5	3	-14	0	-5	3	N	
WILDER TOWER	2.5	3	-14	.5	0	-8	N	
YACHT HARBOR TOWERS - DIAMOND HEAD TOWER	1.5	1.6	-14	0	4	-2	N	
YACHT HARBOR TOWERS - EWA TOWER	1.5	1.6	-14	0	4	-2	N.	